FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications &Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/19/2022

SUBJECT: Mayor Emily Larson announces upcoming City Hall in the City Community Listening Session

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

Mayor Emily Larson announces upcoming City Hall in the City Community Listening Session

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson continues her committment to reach out to Duluth residents through City Hall in the City community listening sessions that are held in neighborhoods across the city.

The next listening session will occur on Tuesday, May 24, 2022 from 5:00 pm - 6:30 pm at the Harrison Community Center located at 3002 W 3rd St, Duluth, MN 55806. This free and family-friendly event is open to all residents. Children are also welcome to attend and will have access to art supplies.

The City will continue to monitor the rate of COVID-19 community spread in St. Louis County. As of Thursday, May 19, 2022, St. Louis County community spread is listed as 'Medium'. Residents are encouraged to follow all local, state, and CDC recommendations, including staying home if you feel sick, staying up to date on COVID-19 vaccines, get tested if you have symptoms, and wear a mask if you so choose.

Future summer/fall listening sessions will be announced at a later date.

###